C 2007



\*A7FPIPV4\* A15 02/10/2018 COMPANIES HOUSE

#327

1	Company details	_
Company number	0 3 9 3 5 6 6 0	→ Filling in this form Please complete in typescript or in bold black capitals.
Company name in full	NOLAN DAVIS CONTRACTING LIMITED	
2	Liquidator's name	
Full forename(s)	JAMES STEPHEN	
Sumame	PRETTY	
3	Liquidator's address	
Building name/numbe	BEACON LIP LIMITED	
Street	99 LEIGH ROAD	
Post town	EASTLEIGH	
County/Region	HAMPSHIRE	
Postcode	S O 5 0 9 D R	
Country	UNITED KINGDOM	
4	Liquidator's name ●	
Full forename(s)	MATTHEW	Other liquidator Use this section to tell us about
Surname	FOX	another liquidator.
5	Liquidator's address •	
Building name/numbe	BEACON LIP LIMITED	Other liquidator Use this section to tell us about
Street	99 LEIGH ROAD	another liquidator.
Post town	EASTLEIGH	
County/Region	HAMPSHIRE	
Postcode	S O 5 0 9 D R	
Country		

Notice of disclaimer under section 178 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of disclaimer

Notice of disclaimer

Notice of disclaimer

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature Act

Signature date

Notice of disclaimer

Notice of disclai

Rule 19.2, 19.3, 19.6

Notice of Disclaimer under Section 178 of the Insolvency Act 1986

**FORM 4.53** 

## **NOLAN DAVIS CONTRACTING LIMITED**

(Company Number: 03935660)

PART 1 Insert full name of liquidator

We, James Stephen Pretty and Matthew Fox (IP Nos. 9065 and 9325 respectively),

Joint Liquidators of the above-named Company, disclaim all our interest in the leasehold property known as:

Insert full particulars of property

Devas House
7a Browning Street
Southampton
Hampshire SO19 6PW

Registered Title Number: HP620844

Dated: 25 September 2018

JAMES STEPHEN PRETTY

Joint Liquidator of Nolan Davis Contracting Limited

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Joint Liquidator of Nolan Davis Contracting Limited

PART 3 Insert name and address of persons to be sent copy notice under Rules 19.2 to 19.6

To:

Signed:

- 1. Mr J R Hill, Danesford, Streets Lane, Ringwood, BH24 3EY
- 2. Mrs S A Hill, Danesford, Streets Lane, Ringwood, BH24 3EY
- 3. Clarke Willmotte LLP, Burlington House, Botleigh Grange Business Park, Hedge End, Southampton, SO30 2AF

NOTES:

- Part 1 is to be completed by the liquidator.
   Part 2 is to be completed by or on behalf of the liquidator when sending out copy notices under Rules 19.2 to 19.6.
- 2. Where the property concerned consists of land or buildings the nature of the interest should also be stated (e.g. whether leasehold, freehold, etc).
- 3. Under Rule 19.2 a copy notice must be sent to the Registrar of Companies and where the property concerned consists of registered land as defined in section 132 of the Land Registration Act 2002 (i.e. a registered estate or a registered charge), please include the registered title number of the property, if known and a copy of the notice should be sent to the Chief Land Registrar.